
GOALSCORERS (top 40)

Rank Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots

1 DONE Ramazan TUR 40 71  56 4/6

2 RIGANAS Nikolaos GRE 36 59  61 19/24

3 YALCINER Okan TUR 31 55  56 10/12

4 SAIED Sobhi TUN 26 40  65 8/9

5 NENADIC Petar SRB 25 47  53 1/2

6 TUBIC Dragan SRB 24 34  71 2/3

7 OZBAHAR Tolga TUR 23 25  92

8 BULJUGIJA Bakir BIH 23 33  70 13/15

9 DI MAGGIO Adriano ITA 22 34  65 10/13

10 MRABET Bassem TUN 21 33  64 1/1

11 ACCAMBRAY William FRA 20 28  71

12 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 20 36  56 2/3

13 SKATAR Michele ITA 19 45  42

14 BOYAR Senol TUR 18 29  62

15 HALILBEGOVIC Faruk BIH 18 40  45

16 SESUM Zarko SRB 18 51  35 6/10

17 GHARBI Mahmoud TUN 17 21  81

18 VILOVSKI Uros SRB 17 22  77

19 LAGHA Brahim TUN 17 29  59

20 LAYADI Messaoud ALG 16 24  67 4/6

21 AYED Anouar TUN 16 28  57 7/8

22 EVAGGELIDIS Theodoros GRE 16 39  41

23 CISMONDO Bastien FRA 15 18  83 0/1

24 DIVKOVIC Ivan BIH 15 25  60 0/1

25 VAKALIS Georgios GRE 15 26  58

26 CHEHBOUR Riad ALG 15 27  56

27 COSTANZO Giancarlo ITA 14 17  82

28 ANIC Igor FRA 14 21  67

29 ZOUAOUI Hamza ALG 14 24  58

30 TOKIC Tin ITA 14 25  56

31 BERKOUS Messaoud ALG 14 26  54

32 STOJANOVIC Aleksandar SRB 14 32  44

33 HOLPERT Jozef SRB 13 15  87 1/1

34 LANZARONE Michele ITA 13 19  68 2/2

35 CALVEL Remi FRA 13 21  62

36 TUMBARELLO Graziano ITA 13 22  59 4/5

37 SAHLI Lamine ALG 13 22  59

38 PAPADOPOULOS Vyron GRE 13 23  57 0/2

39 SAVIC Kosta BIH 13 27  48

40 GIANNOCCARO Umberto ITA 12 14  86

Legend:
% Efficiency MP Matches Played

HANDBALL
HANDBALL / PALLAMANO

MEN
HOMMES / UOMINI

GIOVANNI PAOLO II SPORTS HALL
P. DES SPORTS GIOVANNI PAOLO II
PALASPORT GIOVANNI PAOLO II
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ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank Name Team Assist

1 YALCINER Okan TUR 9

2 BOYAR Senol TUR 8

2 LABANE Tahar ALG 8

4 NENADIC Petar SRB 7

4 SAURINA Guillaume FRA 7

6 BOUDRALI Hichem ALG 6

6 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 6

6 MALENCIC Nenad SRB 6

6 MRABET Bassem TUN 6

6 SAIED Sobhi TUN 6

6 TARAFINO Alessandro ITA 6

12 CISMONDO Bastien FRA 5

12 SESUM Zarko SRB 5

12 SOUDANI Rabah ALG 5

15 ACCAMBRAY William FRA 4

15 CHAPON Francois-Xavier FRA 4

15 DI PANDA Adrien FRA 4

15 DJORDJIC Petar SRB 4

15 DONE Ramazan TUR 4

15 GHARBI Mahmoud TUN 4

15 MEDJIC Tarik BIH 4

15 RIGANAS Nikolaos GRE 4

15 RNIC Momir SRB 4

24 BERKOUS Messaoud ALG 3

24 CALVEL Remi FRA 3

24 CAMPANA Davide ITA 3

24 CLAIRE Nicolas FRA 3

24 GILLE Benjamin FRA 3

24 MARKOVIC Dobrivoje SRB 3

24 SKATAR Michele ITA 3

24 TOUATI Jaleleddine TUN 3

24 WAEGHE Damien FRA 3

Note: Next 21 players were tied with total of 2

Legend:
MP Matches Played
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GOALS AND ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank Name Team
Goals +
Assists Goals Assists

1 DONE Ramazan TUR 44 40 4

2 RIGANAS Nikolaos GRE 40 36 4

3 YALCINER Okan TUR 40 31 9

4 SAIED Sobhi TUN 32 26 6

5 NENADIC Petar SRB 32 25 7

6 MRABET Bassem TUN 27 21 6

7 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 26 20 6

8 BOYAR Senol TUR 26 18 8

9 TUBIC Dragan SRB 25 24 1

10 BULJUGIJA Bakir BIH 24 23 1

10 OZBAHAR Tolga TUR 24 23 1

12 ACCAMBRAY William FRA 24 20 4

13 SESUM Zarko SRB 23 18 5

14 DI MAGGIO Adriano ITA 22 22

15 SKATAR Michele ITA 22 19 3

16 GHARBI Mahmoud TUN 21 17 4

17 HALILBEGOVIC Faruk BIH 20 18 2

18 CISMONDO Bastien FRA 20 15 5

19 VILOVSKI Uros SRB 19 17 2

20 SAURINA Guillaume FRA 19 12 7

21 LAGHA Brahim TUN 18 17 1

22 EVAGGELIDIS Theodoros GRE 18 16 2

23 LAYADI Messaoud ALG 17 16 1

24 VAKALIS Georgios GRE 17 15 2

25 BERKOUS Messaoud ALG 17 14 3

26 BOUDRALI Hichem ALG 17 11 6

26 TARAFINO Alessandro ITA 17 11 6

28 AYED Anouar TUN 16 16

29 DIVKOVIC Ivan BIH 16 15 1

30 ANIC Igor FRA 16 14 2

30 STOJANOVIC Aleksandar SRB 16 14 2

30 TOKIC Tin ITA 16 14 2

33 CALVEL Remi FRA 16 13 3

34 CHEHBOUR Riad ALG 15 15

35 COSTANZO Giancarlo ITA 15 14 1

35 ZOUAOUI Hamza ALG 15 14 1

37 LANZARONE Michele ITA 15 13 2

Note: Next 4 players were tied with total of 15

Legend:
MP Matches Played

HANDBALL
HANDBALL / PALLAMANO

MEN
HOMMES / UOMINI

GIOVANNI PAOLO II SPORTS HALL
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STEALS (top 20)

Rank Name Team Total Avg

1 BOUDRALI Hichem ALG 9   2.3

2 NENADIC Petar SRB 8   2.7

3 SESUM Zarko SRB 7   2.3

4 VOLPI Francesco ITA 6   2.0

5 BOYAR Senol TUR 6   1.5

5 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 6   1.5

7 CHEHBOUR Riad ALG 5   1.3

7 OZCAN Mujdat TUR 5   1.3

7 YALCINER Okan TUR 5   1.3

10 SKATAR Michele ITA 5   1.0

10 TOKIC Tin ITA 5   1.0

12 ARIVE Bruno FRA 4   2.0

13 MALENCIC Nenad SRB 4   1.3

13 MARKOVIC Dobrivoje SRB 4   1.3

15 ANANIADIS Charalampos GRE 4   1.0

15 DANI Ajet ALB 4   1.0

15 HEDOUI Slim TUN 4   1.0

18 TARAFINO Alessandro ITA 4   0.8

Note: Next 4 players were tied with total of 3

BLOCKED SHOTS (top 20)

Rank Name Team Total Avg

1 GILLE Benjamin FRA 10   3.3

2 YALCINER Okan TUR 9   2.3

3 LABANE Tahar ALG 6   2.0

4 SESUM Zarko SRB 5   1.7

5 VILOVSKI Uros SRB 4   1.3

6 HEDOUI Slim TUN 4   1.0

7 OPALIC Damir ITA 4   0.8

7 TOKIC Tin ITA 4   0.8

9 DI PANDA Adrien FRA 3   1.5

10 ANIC Igor FRA 3   1.0

10 DJORDJIC Petar SRB 3   1.0

10 INDJIC Veljko SRB 3   1.0

10 NENADIC Petar SRB 3   1.0

14 KEREZOVIC Nemanja BIH 3   0.8

15 RIGANAS Nikolaos GRE 3   0.6

16 ACCAMBRAY William FRA 2   0.7

16 CALVEL Remi FRA 2   0.7

Note: Next 6 players were tied with total of 2

Legend:
Avg Average per Game MP Matches Played

HANDBALL
HANDBALL / PALLAMANO

MEN
HOMMES / UOMINI

GIOVANNI PAOLO II SPORTS HALL
P. DES SPORTS GIOVANNI PAOLO II
PALASPORT GIOVANNI PAOLO II
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PENALTIES (top 40)

Rank Name Team Points EX RC 2Min YC
Avg Total

1 VILOVSKI Uros SRB   6.7 20 1 6 3

2 KEREZOVIC Nemanja BIH   5.5 22 1 7 3

3 ANIC Igor FRA   5.3 16 1 4 3

3 INDJIC Veljko SRB   5.3 16 1 4 3

5 HEDOUI Slim TUN   4.8 19 8 3

6 TZOUFRAS Nikolaos GRE   4.5 18 1 6 1

7 TOKIC Tin ITA   4.0 20 1 6 3

8 VESELINOV Vladislav BIH   4.0 16 1 4 3

9 OZCAN Mujdat TUR   4.0 16 6 4

9 PEKTAS Alp Eren TUR   4.0 16 6 4

11 KAHYA Enis TUR   3.3 13 1 4

11 VRANJES Vladimir BIH   3.3 13 1 4

13 YALCINER Okan TUR   3.3 13 5 3

14 ITAN Idris TUR   3.0 12 5 2

15 ASLAN Omer TUR   3.0 9 1 2

16 EVAGGELIDIS Theodoros GRE   2.8 14 1 4 1

17 OPALIC Damir ITA   2.4 12 5 2

18 MASTOROGIANNIS Georgios GRE   2.4 12 4 4

19 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG   2.0 8 3 2

20 BISORI Alessio ITA   2.0 6 3

21 SAVAS Omer TUR   2.0 2 1

22 GIANNOCCARO Umberto ITA   1.8 9 4 1

23 CAMPANA Davide ITA   1.8 9 3 3

24 DEMIROVIC Halid BIH   1.8 7 1 2

25 DONE Ramazan TUR   1.8 7 3 1

25 NAOUMIDIS Evripidis GRE   1.8 7 3 1

27 CALVEL Remi FRA   1.7 5 2 1

27 LABANE Tahar ALG   1.7 5 2 1

29 LAGHA Brahim TUN   1.5 6 3

29 PAMUK Huseyin TUR   1.5 6 3

31 DANI Ajet ALB   1.5 6 2 2

31 DIVKOVIC Ivan BIH   1.5 6 2 2

33 ARIVE Bruno FRA   1.5 3 1 1

33 STOJANOVIC Aleksandar SRB   1.5 3 1 1

33 TOUM Hamza ALG   1.5 3 1 1

36 RIGANAS Nikolaos GRE   1.4 7 2 3

Note: Next 7 players were tied with total of 0

Note:
(EX) x 10 + (RC) x 5 + (2Min) x 2 + (YC) x 1

Legend:
Avg Average per Game EX Exclusions RC Red Cards 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions

HANDBALL
HANDBALL / PALLAMANO

MEN
HOMMES / UOMINI

GIOVANNI PAOLO II SPORTS HALL
P. DES SPORTS GIOVANNI PAOLO II
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